Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Court Order		
CONVEYING PARTY	Ź DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AIMRITE HOLDINGS	S CORPORATION		01/13/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Mary Kay Kolde	Mary Kay Koldeway, Individually and as Trustee of THE KENMAR COMPANY TRUST		
Street Address:	6228 North Co. I	6228 North Co. Rd., #13		
City:	Loveland			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80538	80538		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Patent Number:		5529152		
Patent Number:		5735372		
Patent Number:		6502837		
Patent Number:		6296091		
Patent Number:		7076351		
		296091 076351 1014421		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number:(626)577-8800Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:6267959900Email:pto@cph.comCorrespondent Name:Christie, Parker & Hale, LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 7068				
Address Line 4:	Pasadena,	CALIFORNIA 91109-7068		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		48752; 35647; 26796/G491	48752; 35647; 26796/G491	
			PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0754

Total Attachments: 3

source=G491 - Court Order#page1.tif source=G491 - Court Order#page2.tif source=G491 - Court Order#page3.tif

1	F ^{IL} EDI			
2				
3	JAN 03 20041 8			
4	by: N. BANCHISK Deputy			
5				
6				
7				
8	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
9	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, CENTRAL DIVISION			
10				
11	K. WOODS, JUDGE: JOHN S. MEYER DEPT: 61			
12	Plaintiffs,) ORDER ON APPLICATION OF			
13	/ individually and as hustee of			
14	AIMRITE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL,) THE KENMAR COMPANY TRUST			
15	Defendants,			
16)			
17				
18	With good cause having been shown on application of Mary Kay Koldeway,			
19	individually and as trustee of The Kenmar Company Trust, ("the Trust"), the Trust			
20	having requested this court, pursuant to California Commercial Code section 9627, to			
21	approve the sale of all of the assets of AimRite Holdings Corporation, ("AimRite"), to the			
22	Trust pursuant to the auction and foreclosure sale conducted on December 18, 2002,			
23	("the Sale"), and based upon all the files and records herein,			
24	IT IS ORDERED that:			
25	1. Proper notice of the Sale was given to all parties in interest and all parties			
26	required to receive notice under applicable law or under this court's order dated			
27	December 10, 2002. The notice of Sale was sufficient and adequate in all respects,			
28	and"the Sale is approved pursuant to California Commercial Code Section 9627.			

.

ORDER ON APPLICATION OF MARY KAY KOLDEWAY, Individually and as Trustee of THE KENMAR COMPANY TRUST

.

.

2

.

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0756

1 2. The Trust was the highest bidder at the Sale, and accordingly all of the 2 assets of AimRite were sold and transferred to the Trust at the Sale effective as of December 18, 2002. The Trust is now the sole owner of, and holds exclusive title to, all 3 4 of the assets sold at the Sale free and clear of any subordinate security interest or other subordinate lien. 5

DATED: 1-13-64 JOHN S. MEYER Judge of the Superior Court

ORDER ON APPLICATION OF MARY KAY KOLDEWAY, Individually and as Trustee of THE KENMAR COMPANY TRUST

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

.17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0757

Deputy

FEB 1 8 2004

24

Clerk of the Superior Court History

A. GUTIERREZ

DATE:

By A.

Attest: A true copy,

	• •
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address):	TELEPHONE NO.: FOR COURT USE ONLY) 426-9070
THOMAS M. TOMLINSON State Bar #6302	
LEGLER & TOMLINSON State Bai #0502	
231 Fourth Avenue	
Chula Vista, CA 91910	2004 JAN 25 PN 4:23 C
Chula Vista, CA 91910	2011 Jan 20 101 4-20
The Districts	
NTTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiffs nsert name of court and name of judicial district and branch court, # any:	
•	Pressent of the State
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, CENTRAL D	IVISION,
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: JAMES HAMILTON and LON	NIE WOODS
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: AIMRITE SYSTEMS INTERN	IATIONAL,
INC., et al	
REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL	CASE NUMBER;
Personal Injury, Property Damage, or Wrongful Death	
Motor Vehicle Other	GIC790396
Family Law	
Eminent Domain	
x Other (specify): Restitution, Declaratory Relief	
 A conformed copy will not be returned by the clerk unl 	ess a method of return is provided with the document. —
TO THE CLERK: Please dismiss this action as follows:	
a. (1) With prejudice (2) 🔀 Without prejudice	
b. (1) Complaint (2) Petition	
(3) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	on <i>(date)</i> :
(4) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	. on (date):
(5) \mathbf{x} Entire action of all parties and all causes of action	
(6) Other (specify):*	
	1
ate: January 23, 2004	in
	\mathbf{N}
THOMAS M. TOMLINSON	11/10-Cm
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF X ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATURE)
	Atterney or party without attorney for:
If dismissal requested is of specified parties only, of specified causes of	
action only, or of specified cross-complaints only, so state and identify	X Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent
the parties, causes of action, or cross-complaints to be dismissed.	Cross-complainant
TO THE CLERK: Consent to the above dismissal is hereby giver	h **
ale:	
	(SIGNATURE)
	Attorney or party without attorney for:
** If a cross-complaint - or Response (Family Law) seeking affirmative relief - is on file, the attorney for cross-complainant (respondent)	
must sign this consent if required by Code of Civil Procedure section	Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent
581(i) or (j).	Cross-complainant
o be completed by clerk)	
Dismissal entered as requested on (date): JAN 2 6 20	04
	only (name):
Dismissal not entered as requested for the following reason	
as requested for the following reason	a lahanini).
a. Attorney or party without attorney notified on (date):	N 2 C 2004
b. Attorney or party without attorney not notified. Filing party	
a copy to conform means to return confo	rmed copy
	A.I.
ate:	Clerk, by, Deputy
	INCELLIA CALIMLIM
Form Adopted by the REQUEST FO	
(a)(5) [Rev. January 1, 1997]	Solutions Cal. Rules of Court, rules 383, 1233
Mandatory Form	दि Plus
	• • •
	PATENT

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0758